30 6 -2025

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI

ea.

June Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20 25

County of Boone

J ca.

26th

day of June

20 25

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the Boone County Prosecuting Attorney's request for a contract extension for the period of July 1, 2025, through September 30, 2025, for the grant funding through Victims of Crime Act (VOCA).

Done this 26th day of June 2025.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson



State of Missouri **Department of Social Services Contract Amendment**

Contract Description:

Victims of Crime Act (VOCA)

Amendment Description: **Contract Extension**

Contract #: ER130220012

Amendment #: 006

Effective Date: July 1, 2025

Agency Information:

Agency Name:

Boone County Prosecuting Attorney

Mailing Address: City, State Zip:

705 East Walnut Street Columbia, MO 65201

The above referenced contract between Boone County Prosecuting Attorney and the Department of Social Services, Victims of Crime Unit is hereby amended as follows:

- The contract is extended for the period of July 1, 2025 through September 30, 2025. 1.
- 2. All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

In witness thereof, the parties below hereby execute this agreement.

Authorized Signature for the Agency

Presiding Commissioner 6/26/2025

Title Date

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI

June Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20 25

County of Boone

26th

day of June

25 20

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve a request to hire above the Flexible Hiring Range for position number 803, Program Manager, and does hereby authorize an appropriation of \$61,526.40 for the annual salary of said position.

Done this 26th day of June 2025.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson

308-2025

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

STATE OF MISSOURI

ea.

June Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20 25

County of Boone

In the County Commission of said county, on the

26th

day of June

20 25

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby approve the attached Surplus Disposal request.

Done this 26th day of June 2025.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson

BOONE COUNTY

REQUEST FOR DISPOSAL/TRANSFER OF COUNTY PROPERTY

DATE: 06/05/2025		PIXED ASSET TAG NUMBER: 00027113
DESCRIPTION:	HPE DL360 SERVER NETWORK	
REQUESTED MEANS	OF DISPOSAL:	RECEIVED
OTHER INFORMATIO	N: RETURNED TO MANUFACTURE	
CONDITION OF ASSE	T: WARRANTY	BOONE COUNTY
REASON FOR DISPOSE	ITION: WARRANTY REPLACEMEN	AUDITOR
DESIRED DATE FOR A	ASSET REMOVAL TO STORAGE:	
IF YES, ATTACH DOO		AGENCY'S PERMISSION TO DISPOSE OF ASSET.
DEPARTMENT: INFO	RMATION TECHNOL SIGNATURE	: Julle
AUDITOR		
ORIGINAL ACQUISITION DATE 0/00/00 04/04/25 G/L ACCOUNT FOR PROCEEDS //90-3836		
ORIGINAL ACQUISIT	ION AMOUNT <u>5,328.96</u>	
ORIGINAL FUNDING	SOURCE	
ACCOUNT GROUP	1603	
COUNTY COMMISSION	ON / COUNTY CLERK	
APPROVED DISPOSAL	METHOD:	
TRANSFER	DEPARTMENT NAME	NUMBER
	LOCATION WITHIN DEPARTMENT	*
	INDIVIDUAL	
TRADEAUCTIONSEALED BIDS		
OTHER EXI	PLAIN	
COMMISSION ORDER DATE APPROVED SIGNATURE	NUMBER 308-503E	

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER

309 -2025

STATE OF MISSOURI

} ea.

June Session of the April Adjourned

Term. 20 25

County of Boone

J

26th

day of June

20 25

the following, among other proceedings, were had, viz:

In the County Commission of said county, on the

Now on this day, the County Commission of the County of Boone does hereby enter into the record a Proclamation Honoring Susan Boresi on Her Retirement.

Done this 26th day of June 2025.

ATTEST:

Brianna L. Lennon

Clerk of the County Commission

Kip Kendrick

Presiding Commissioner

Justin Aldred

District I Commissioner

Janet M. Thompson